
CENTRAL RESERVE POLICE  FORCE 

HELP LINE NO.011-26160255/256/259/260 

Website – www.rect.crpf.gov.in 

  

CORRIGENDUM 

  

Subject :       RECRUITMENT TO FILL UP VACANCIES FOR THE POST 
OF ASSISTANT SUB INSPECTOR  (STENO) AND HEAD 

CONSTABLE (MINISTERIAL) LDCE EXAMINATION- 2023 IN 
CRPF . 

Reference:     Advertisement dated 08/05/2023 (Uploaded on CRPF 

website www.rect.crpf.gov.in on 08/05/2023 ) on the subject 
recruitment. 

                     Due to some technical reasons link for filling online 

applications could not be make available on web portal. Hence, dates of 

submission/closing of applications are amended as under:- 

Para 1. of Advertisement 

FOR READ 

Start date for receipt of 
online applications 

10/05/2023 Start date for receipt of 
online applications 

16/05/2023 

Last date for receipt of 
online applications. 

31/05/2023 Last date for receipt of 
online applications. 

06/06/2023 

Closing date for all 
purpose 

31/05/2023 Closing date for all 
purpose 

06/06/2023 

  

Para-7.1 [Age Limit] 

The upper age limit for appearing in 

the LDCE will be 40 years as on closing 
date of receipt of application i.e. 
31/05/2023 i.e. candidates should not 

born before 01/06/1983 

The upper age limit for appearing in 

the LDCE will be 40 years as on closing 
date of receipt of application i.e. 
06/06/2023 i.e. candidates should not 

born before 07/06/1983 

  

Para-10.3 

https://192.168.0.1/+CSCO+0h756767633A2F2F6A6A6A2E657270672E70656373766171766E2E70627A++/
https://192.168.0.1/+CSCO+0h756767633A2F2F6A6A6A2E657270672E706563732E7462692E7661++/


The application portal will be operation 

from 10/05/2023 (1000 hours) to 
31/05/2023(till 2355 hours) 

The application portal will be operation 

from 16/05/2023 (1000 hours) to 
06/06/2023(till 2355 hours) 

2.       The detailed terms & conditions and other eligibility criteria as 
mentioned in advertisement dated 08/05/2023 (Uploaded on CRPF 
website www.rect.crpf.gov.in on 08/05/2023) will remain unchanged. 

                   

                       Sd 11/05/2023 

             DIG (Recruitment)    

 

 

https://192.168.0.1/+CSCO+0h756767633A2F2F6A6A6A2E657270672E706563732E7462692E70627A++/

